Vic (LKKAuto)

— e —————————

From: ONG U U <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 8 August, 2019 3:38 PM

To: Vic (LEKAuto)

Cc Admin A; MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEB779)(01 : LPC

-19/19/19/V/C05/021856) AND SHC732K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/LPC19009506/K1hal)
on 27/05/2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

Please proceed.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
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Lonpac External - General data Is for internal / external use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto,.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 August, 2019 7:34 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); MT_Claim_5SG

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEB7791(0I : LPC -19/19/19/VC05/021856)
AND SHC732K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3) on 27/05/2019 [External General]

Your Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/021856
Our Ref: CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3

Dear Li Li,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBE 8779J|0I1) AND SHC 732K (TP) ON 27/05/2019
We refer to your below email,

It was reported that Insured vehicle was reversing to park at the lot when collided to TP vehicle

We propose to offer to TP repairer “"COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" as below:
TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) S 1,772.37 S 486.85
Loss of Rental ($125.19 x 2 days) $ 25038 S 25038
Loss of Income (580 x 2 days) 5 160.00 S 100.00 (550 x 2 days)
LTA Search Fee $ 7.49 5 7.49
TOTAL | $ 2,190.24 5 84a72




Breakdown of days is as follows:

Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 2 days
TOTAL 2 days

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone; 6841-2006 | email; vicalpeh@lkkaule.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{4089733)

SSREIR =TT Shve the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibiled, and may be a violation of law, If you believe thal you received this e-mall in error, pleasa do nol
read {his a-mall or any attached llems. Please delele the e-mail and all altachments, Including any caples thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have delated the e-mail. all attachmenls and any coples thereol. Thank you

From: ONG LI LI [mallte:llong@lonpac.com)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June, 2019 11:42 AM

To: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto); MT_Claim_5G

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; C5 A Team

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEB779)(01 : LPC -19/19/19/VC05/021856) AND SHC732K (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3) on 27/05/2019 |External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured’s GIA report.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all t%% ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General dala is for internal / external use.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 19 June, 2019 8:27 AM

To: ONG LI LI; MT_Claim_5SG

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEB779](OI : LPC -19/19/19/VC05/021856) AND SHC732K (TP
: LKK REF - CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3) on 27/05/2019 [External General]



‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVEASTO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MeiBwan@ lkkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava UThi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ONG Ll Ll <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 31 May, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_5G <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEBT79)(01 : LPC -19/19/19/VC05/021856) AND SHC732K (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3) on 27/05/2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Mei Kwan
Our Insured has not reported the accident.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
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Lonpac External - General data is for infernal / external use.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 30 May, 2019 10:57 AM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI; Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBEB779)(01 : LPC - TBA) AND SHC732K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/LPC19009506/K1ha3) on 27/05/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.



We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 732K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis
and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

« TP GIA report
« Estimated cost of repair
« Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly assist to verify validity of our insured's policy and let us have a copy of insured’s accident
report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwané lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



COMFORIDELGRO

Qur Ref CC190507680/ SHC 732K /KS(st) EN CI l N E ER I N a
Date : 10-Jun-18 COGE Taw Claims Dept
25 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
Lonpac Insurance Bhd Singapore 508969
300 Beach Road
#17-04 | 07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn - Motor Claims Department ~ WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC 732K YOUR INSURED
GBEB779J AND OTHER ON 27.05.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No
SHC 732K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured

vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorzed

us to assist them In presenting their claims against the party responsible for all

applicable matters ansing from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - GBEB778J
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 3 486.85

2 2 days Loss of Rental @3 125.18 per day 3 250.38

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK ) 5 .

4  LTA Search Fees $ 7.49

5 GIA/ Paolice Report Fees s -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees s -

Sub Total : $ 744 .72

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Loss of Income @$ __ 80.00 per days $ 160,00
Total Claims : § 904 72

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims. -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs B pes.

b) LTA search slip/s of GBEB778J

¢) GIA/ Palice report/s of : SHC 732K

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) Driver's Income Tax ( ) Cerificale of Insurance
{ X )Photograph/s of Accident Scene  ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record  ( x ] Rental Rate |etter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please nole that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prajudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. This condition shall apply even if medical

Yours faithfully

Kazali Hj Selahudin

CDGE Taxl Claims Department

Tel : 6214 B736 Fax: 6214 1843 Email kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated lefter. No signature is required.

) Q
COMFORIDELGRO &« =



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthonisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundai Ionig SHC732K , GBEB779)
ALONG TEBAN GARDEN OPEN AIR CAR PARK.
1/ We SEOW JIAN WENN(XIAO... (Hirer) NRIC No..
andJor (Relef] NRIC Mo,

Taxl Mumbsr SHC732K
hereby suthorise CaomfortDeiGra Enginesring Pte Lid{CDGE):

1. Te submit myfour claims for camages, costs ano expense, Including joss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and Iegal costs.

579374716

Page | of |

ON 27-May-19 17:15

2. To have absolute discretion lo agree to any sEttlement ar compensation amount in respect of my/eur dalm

&gainst third party (except personal injures and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an myfaur behalf

4. To accapt any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the daim against third party and payment by chegque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Cate 28-May-2019

Name of Hirer SEOW JIAN WENN(XIAD JIANWEN)

Hirer NRIC S7937471G Signature

Address 43 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD #10-391
600043

Contact No 90283345

http://edgek2sryv:82/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime Runtime/ View/CDG VAR

28052019



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO  : 19/19/19/VC05/021856
DATE : 08 AUGUST 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, CITYCAB PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of GBE 8779] the sum of Singapore Dollars
Eight Hundred Forty Only ($840.00) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and
discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us whether now or
hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident to
my vehicle, SHC 732K on 27 MAY 2019 along TEBAN GARDEN OPEN AIR
CAR PARK.

[ /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (HOLCAM
CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims
and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of
the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
msured’s recovery action,

o ____R‘_E_-..u%\""
Signature of vehidle owner/Date



COMFOR1DELCJRO antgrt.DﬂIG.m Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING e

ComromiDELGRD

GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3 (MPANY REG. NO.: 19950k045W
TAX INVOICE 706045
8010047 v "
FHCLE N INV. RO/DANTE
LONPA(C IHFRIHAHFH RERHAD SH: T3ZK 914453'35"31 L05.2019
THE CONCOURS
HAKE JOB NO.
300 BEACH H}AD #'.IT—M!HT HYUNDAT IN529888A
SINGAPORE SG 199555
MO, (NMNMETER READTNG
CORTACT NO: 62507388 TONTQ(GZ)
DATE OF KRG IHTHEI'IHH N
01.08.2018 728.05.2019 08:30
. " CHASS1S (XHIK
. Description : 3P 27.05.19 KMHCBS1CVIIN 03733
8/No Part No. (ty imit Prica %Disc Net
PAET REQUTSTTTON
0001 FNPS NO PLATE(S) 1 55.00 .00 55.00
SIIB-TOTAL - 55.00
JOB NATURRE
ool L PANEL, HEATTNG 200. 00 200,00
0002 L SPRAY PATNTING CHARGE 200. 00 200,00
SUB-TOTAL § 400,00

ComfortivlGre Enginecring Pre Lid
A mimibes of COMPORENLCD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOURNT BANK/CHQO No

Head Office
205 Hraddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipl shall be lssusd uniess requestad,
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CoMFOMDELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8521817-3

8010042

LONPAC TNSURANCE BERHAID
THE CONCOURSE

AD0D BEACH ROAD #17-D4/07
STNGAPORE 8G 199555

CONTACT NO: 62507388

ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

WLl sRDgE

T . q

Age

VERCLE NO TNV, NO/DATR

SHC 737K 91446896 31.05.2019
JOH

LR T

MODET (INMETER HEALT NG
TONIQ(G2)

IATE (F KRG NATE/TIME TN
01.08, 2018 Z28.05.2019 DB: 30
{HASSIS (XIDE

KMHCBH1CVIU03733

Issued by

Repair t :
Payment: %ﬁf’l‘nm:

: KATHERINETAN 31.
CF80/57/57
/Cradit 30 days

ComlurtDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A g of COMEOIDN | kg

Head Oiice

205 Braddell Roud
Singapore 3TN

Kindly note fhat no receipt shall be issued uniess requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

Item=s total 455.00
Add GET @ T.000 % 31.85
Imice amamt 486.85

05.2019 14:23:55

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




Our Ref: CC18050780
\\e GtyCab

Date: 31 May 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 271052019 @ 17:15hrs

ALONG TEBAN GARDEN OPEN AIR CAR PARK,
INVOLVING GBEBTT9J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHCOT32K (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SEOW JIAN WENN(XIAQO JIANWEN) IC NO
S$7937471G a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence
of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.19 per day (inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1184 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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Insurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Detail s Ovrl. e gov sg vl actionins Part Detai By AATFUNCTIO...

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
GBEBTTI 27 May 2019/ 17:15:00 Successful LD& LOMPAC INSURAMNCE BHD

Previous OK

] IR052016, 028 anll



